

DHUPGURI GIRLS' COLLEGE

DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

E-mail : dhupgurigirlscollege1@gmail.com 🔹 Website : www.dhupgurigirlscollege.ac.in

Report on MOU

Dhupguri Girls' College in Collaboration with Sakohagora 2, Spolinggo Mohila Swanirvor Gosthi Samabay Ltd.

- **1. Date of Execution of MOU:** 21/03/2023
- 2. Tenure of the MOU: 5 years (Ends on 20/03/2028)
- 3. Purpose/Objectives of MOU:
- To promote academic excellence and innovation in education.
- To facilitate the sharing of resources and logistical support for community development activities.
- To collaborate in organizing initiatives that benefit the community, focusing on women's empowerment and social welfare.

4. Activities conducted under MOU:

Date	Department	Nature of Activity	Place of Visit	Participants/Coordinators	Field Associates
21/03/2023	NSS Unit, Dhupguri Girls' College	Field Visit to Empower Rural Women through SHGs	Adopted Village	Dr. Amina Parvin (NSS Program Officer) and NSS Volunteers No. of Participants: 12	Sfulingo 'Self Help Cooperative Society'

Detailed Report: Title: Empowering Rural Women through Self-Help Groups: A Report on Dhupguri Girls' College NSS Unit's Initiative on 21.03.23

Objective: The NSS unit of Dhupguri Girls' College, in collaboration with Sfulingo 'Self Help Cooperative Society,' aimed to empower rural women through self-help groups (SHGs). The initiative focused on understanding the challenges faced by village women and providing them with the necessary support to establish and sustain SHGs.

Activities Conducted:

• Engaged in discussions with village women to understand their challenges.

- Provided insights and guidance on the process of establishing SHGs.
- Highlighted the importance of pooling resources and collective decision-making for economic independence.

• Facilitated the provision of various facilities to enhance the quality of life in the village, including access to education, healthcare, and sanitation.

un Girls' College



DHUPGURI GIRLS' COLLEGE

DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

E-mail : dhupgurigirlscollege1@gmail.com 🏾 🏶 Website : www.dhupgurigirlscollege.ac.in

Outcomes:

- Enhanced economic independence for rural women through SHGs.
- Improved confidence and leadership skills among village women.
- Supported skill development, entrepreneurship, and access to financial services.
- Contributed to the overall quality of life in the village through better education, healthcare, and sanitation facility.

DHUPGURI & JALPA E-mail : dhupgurigirlscollege1@gmail.com	Mobile - 7001775112 RLS' COLLEGE AIGURI * PIN-735210 • Website : www.dhupgurigitlscollege.ac.in
Ref. No	Date 16.03.2023.
Subject: Invitation to Atte	rend
Dear Volunteers,	the NSS Unit of Dhupguri Girls' College is m Suff Hup Group On 21-03-2023 rom 4.00 P.M. ers participate in this program and make volvement are highly appreciated and arding the program, please feel free to nd NSS Program Officer, Dhupguri Girls
Sincerely, AR 16/03/23 AMINA PARVIN Program Officer, Dhupguri Girls' College,NSS Unit Phone number 7908581466	Principal 16.03.2023 Principal 16.03.2023 Dhupguri Girls' College Dhupguri :: Jalpaiguri
and the second se	







DHUPGURI GIRLS' COLLEGE

DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

E-mail : dhupgurigirlscollege1@gmail.com 🔹 Website : www.dhupgurigirlscollege.ac.in

Report of the Programme

Title: Empowering Rural Women through Self-Help Groups: A Report on Dhupguri Girls' College NSS Unit's Initiative on 21.03.23

The NSS unit of Dhupguri Girls' College, in collaboration with Sfulingo '**Self Help Cooperative Society**', recently visited an adopted village to empower rural women through self-help groups (SHGs). During the visit, members engaged in discussions with village women to understand their challenges and the process of establishing SHGs.

The conversations shed light on the remarkable efforts undertaken by these women to establish SHGs, enabling them to become economically independent. Through pooling resources and collective decision-making, these SHGs have created a supportive environment for skill development, entrepreneurship, and access to financial services.

Furthermore, the SHGs have facilitated the provision of various facilities to enhance the quality of life in the village, including access to education, healthcare, and sanitation. Additionally, the women shared stories of empowerment, highlighting how SHGs have not only improved their economic status but also instilled confidence and leadership skills. Overall, the visit underscored the transformative impact of SHGs in rural communities and highlighted the importance of continued support and collaboration to sustain.

Total Number of Participants: 09

Dhupgurl Girls' College Dhupourt : Jaloaigu



HUPGURI G **RLS' COLLEGE**

DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

E-mail : dhupgurigirlscollege1@gmail.com 🔹 Website : www.dhupgurigirlscollege.ac.in

PHOTO GALLERY







RLS' COLLE HUPGURI GI GE

DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

E-mail : dhupgurigirlscollege1@gmail.com 🏾 🏶 Website : www.dhupgurigirlscollege.ac.in

LIST OF ATTENDANCE

Haling Pad	21/02/23		silens" place	21/2127 volumeents (arage ener)
Name	Signature	place	when calloc Pallo	O Arbana Roy
1) Rokeya 2) Amina	ARDEN	college Par	T	1 Gmalra Roy
2) Amina	Min			
3) Alia	athdrest		-	(1) the row Birt
			I	A Alika Kiktor
9 Manoaha	হা আঞ্চা			grat at
5) loziza	- angen-			
J Monzina Begam	अध्यक्ति दिल्ल			
7) Habene Bance	20021 Million			
8] Aditi Ares	Hasena Bara Aditions			Marson .
of me may		Contraction of the local division of the loc		and the second s
og Amernike Roy	ainfiller and	And Alana		
	and the second second	A COMPANY		and the second se
Carlos Lands	- And - and	10000		and the second se
Contraction of the local division of the loc	an and a second second	0.00	1 del Cont	Law and the second s
	and the second	and the second second		
	And Street of St	19.1	a larry	
		-	CI CALLER	in the second second
LIST OF VILLEGER'S PERTICIPATED			LIST OF VC	DLUNTEERS PERTICIPATED

M Principal Dhupgurl Girts' College Dhupgurl & Jalpaigurl



DHUPGURI GIRLS' COLLEGE

DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

E-mail : dhupgurigirlscollege1@gmail.com 🏾 🟶 Website : www.dhupgurigirlscollege.ac.in





DHUPGURI GIRLS' COLLEG

DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

E-mail : dhupgurigirlscollege1@gmail.com 🏾 🏶 Website : www.dhupgurigirlscollege.ac.in

in Principal Dhupguri Girts' College Dhupguri & Jalpaiguri